TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364915 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aristech Acrylics LLC		05/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aristech Surfaces LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Empire Drive		
City:	Florence		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41042		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86241622	ADVANC3	
Serial Number:	86241897	CONTOUR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767 Email: traip@clarkhill.com **Correspondent Name:** Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RE001989-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=151207 3#page1.tif source=151207 3#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0968

900346568



0439059.06

dcornish AMD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 5/20/2014 2:53 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov		f Amendment ability Company)		LLA
Pursuant to the provisions of KR for that purpose, submits the folk		The state of the s	oplicant applies to amen	d articles and,
Name of the limited liability of ARISTECH ACRYLIC (Name must be identical to the name of the name	S LLC		of State is:	·
2. The text of each amendment	adopted: Para	graph 1 of the Articles of 0	Organization is here	by Amended
and Restated in its entire "The name of the Limi			CH SURFACES	IIC"
The hame of the Lim	ted Liability	Company 13 7 ((C) E	<u> </u>	too too C
3. The date of adoption of each a 4. Mark the appropriate line in the The amendment(s) was/ the articles of organization	e following staten		nembers in ac	ccordance with
This amendment will be effect or the delayed effective cannot b			te and/or time is	he effective date JUNE 1, 2014 yed effective date and/or time)
6. The individual signing these a	urticles of amendr	nent is a (check only one): Membe	eror Manager 1	<u></u>
We declare under penalty of perj	dury under the law	s of the state of Kentucky that the Mark Delevie	ne foregoing is true and Manager	correct. 5/44/14
Signature of Member, Manager or Auti	norized Party	Printed Name	Title	Date
Signature of Member, Manager or Autl	norized Party	Printed Name	Title	Date

(01/12)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

RECEIVED & FILED SEP 23 | 16 AN '97

ARISTECH ACRYLICS LLC

The undersigned organizer, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Aristech Acrylics LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent are:

Gary G. Layne 7350 Empire Drive Florence, KY 41042

3. The address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company is:

> 7350 Empire Drive Florence, KY 41042

- 4. The limited liability company has at least two members.
- 5. The limited liability company is to be managed by managers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Organization this 18 thday of September, 1997.

> ARISTECH CHEMICAL CORPORATION Organizer

Mark K. McNally, Senior Vice President. General Counsel & Secretary

ARISTECH ACRYLICS LLC CONSENT OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

I, Gary G. Layne, a resident of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby consent to serve in the capacity of initial registered agent of Aristech Acrylics LLC, a limited liability company being organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and to have as its street address of such initial registered agent Aristech Acrylics LLC, 7350 Empire Drive, Florence, Kentucky 41042.

Gary G. Layne

Date:



Aristech Chemical Corporation 600 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2704 412/433-7732 Fax. 412/433-7823

Shella R. Schreiber Senior Counsel

September 22, 1997

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

John Y. Brown, III Secretary of State P.O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40601-0718

Re:

Formation of Aristech Acrylics LLC

Dear Mr. Brown:

In order to form Aristech Acrylics LLC, enclosed are the originals of Articles of Organization of Aristech Acrylics LLC and Aristech Acrylics LLC Consent of Initial Registered Agent for filing, two exact copies of each document and the S40 filing fee. On August 15, 1997, Aristech Chemical Corporation reserved the name "Aristech Acrylics LLC."

I would appreciate it if you would return two "file stamped" copies to me in the enclosed self-addressed Federal Express envelope to be billed to Aristech's account.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, Marla Wallel

Sheila R. Schreiber

SRS/bjs Enclosures

Anssort: Yotal Partnersanca --





JOHN Y. BROWN III

SECRETARY OF STATE

APPLICATION OF RESERVATION OF NAME

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapters 271B, 273, 275 and 362 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, the undersigned hereby applies for reservation of the following name for a NON RENEWABLE period of one hundred twenty (120) days.

Signature of Applicant Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Mark K. McNally -

Name and

Aristech Chemical Corporation

Address of Applicant USX Building 600 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2704

(Please Type or Print)

(See Reverse side for Instructions)

SSC-106 (1/96)

0439059.06

Ghance LAOA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Trey Grayson
Secretary of State
Received and Filed
04/02/2008 3:52:49 PM
Fee Receipt: \$40.00

OF

ARISTECH ACRYLICS LLC

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Aristech Acrylics LLC.

- 2. Paragraph 4 of the certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
 - "4. The limited liability company has one member."
- 3. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by adding the following new Paragraph 6:
 - "6. The limited liability Company shall have authority to issue 100 membership units, which shall be certificated."
- on April 2,2008,

 4. The foregoing amendments were duly adopted by the managers and sole member in accordance with the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

1-PR/1372495.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment of Articles of Organization this Zadday of April, 2008.

ARISTECH ACRYLICS LLC

Name: Mark N. Delevie

Title: Manager

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (ARISTECH ACRYLICS)

1-PR/1372495

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 12/08/2015